
— - ^» .
g M i : i i I

I COpBlUEHMSI
OBbEAMHEHHOrO

iiCCJlEltpBAHMM

El 3-95-467

J.Budagov, N.Hill, Y.Kulchitsky, A.Lcbcdcv, Yu.Lomakin,
V.Romanov, N.Russakovich, A.Shchelchkov, A.Sissakian,
J.Sorokina, N.Topilin, V.Ulkin

ATLAS BARREL HADRON CALORIMETER:

TOOLING DESIGN DESCRIPTION

FOR MODULE ASSEMBLY

27 08

1995



© O(h>eflHHeHHbift HHCTHTyr unepiibix HccjieaoBaHHfi, Ay6na, 1995



The auxiliary equipment technical project for 6 rnctcr module
assembly has been presented by us on April, 1995 ATLAS-Week.

At this moment the fully completed working project is prepared.
At 10-th August, 1995 the eps and igs forms shop-drawings are
placed on the cadd-disk. The working project differs from the tech-
nical one by more detailed v/ork over of all the assembly units and
details of tooling.

Tooling for module assembly consists of the base, face brackets
and horizontal platforms with rails (Fig.'s 1, 2, 3).

The base (Fig. 4) is welded using I-beams 240 mm in height,
two structural channels 140 mm in height and stiffening ribs 6 mm
thick, and support plates 20 mm thick. After welding, the base
has to be annealed to remove the internal stresses. The bottom
and top supporting surfaces of the plates are milled. The center
top support plates have 27 mm diameter holes used to attach to
the girder when the module is assembled. The outer top support
plates have 18 mm diameter holes to fix the face brackets.

The face brackets (Fig.'s 5, 6) are manufactured from 10 4- 30
mm thick plates welded together; they have to be annealed after
welding.

The datum surfaces of the brackets are machined. The allowed
nonperpendicularity of these surfaces is 0.12 mm.

The left face bracket (Fig.'s 1, 2) is installed against the girder.
The right face bracket is installed with 40 mm clearance. This
positioning of the bracket is suitable for installing the final, 19-th,
submodule. The right face bracket (Fig. 6) uses M12 bolts (two
bolts are on the top and two one's on the bottom) for adjusting
the submodule along Z-axis.

Left and right face brackets have 22 holes in the middle of vertical
wall to allow the possibility for inserting 8 mm diameter studs (tu-
bes) into the module without moving the brackets.

The horizontal platforms (Fig.'s 7, 8) are attached to the side
surfaces of the brackets. These platforms are welded using struc-
tural channels 120 mm in height. The surfaces of these platforms
are covered with checkered steel plates. These platform edges have
brackets for attaching to the face brackets.



n

I
i!

i15.

if
n



oc
iZ



a.'

il



? 1 «

1
f

I
&--

c
'31







2MR

•lJB)T

I

» i





3 2

o

50
0 

±

2857« / / /

\?> S
note 2/

1

± 3

/ /

J /
025"

3x944=2832*10

/

note 2 /

•H i n

2. Arc welding.
3. Coaling: Ught-grey encmet.

2809-08-00 AS

RAIL 1:10

LHP, JINR

Figure 9



a 3 --

Ec

\

0l=f00S

OITSB^

.S9£Z

11



»QS <
O
O
I

m
o
I

O)
o
00

f

si*
c "5 en

a * .s
v! u °
t l L. O, tn < u

t -

1

•M

CNI

12



Lead 65mm 114 Horizontal platform

NOTE:
1. Oiled thread.

2809-06-OOAS

ADJUSTABLE
SUPPORT

1:1
Leaf 1| Leovas

LNP, JINR

Figure 12



The platform external sides have the rails (Fig.'3 9, 10) for per-
sonal safety when module assembling.

The platform,! are supported at their center with columns
(Fjg. 11). The platform supports have special bolts (Fig. 12) for
adjusting the </>-augle of the submodnJe's position. The position of
these bolts (Fig. 2) is adjacent to the center of each submcdule.

The platforms are used as supporting ars-a by the assembly per-
sonnel.

Annealing of these platforms after welding is not required.
The weight of tooling is about 4 tons.
The module assembly technology r/ith the use of the tooling was

in details described by us in TILECAL-NO-52 (May 26, 1995).

Received by Publishing Department
on November 17, 1995.

14



IlpHHHMaeTca nowiHCKa na npenpHHTu, coo6meHHfl O6i>e,anHeHHoro HHCTHTyra
anepHbix HccjicHOBaHUH H «KpaTKne cooGujeiniH ORHH».

YcTaHOBnena cncayiouian CTOiiMocTb noarmcKH na 12 MccsmeB Ha
OHflH, BKJiioMaa nepecbWKy, no OTfl&nbHWM TCMaTHiecKHM KaTeropiMM:

HHACKC TeMaTHKa

1. 3KcnepHMeHTanbHaa (pH3HKa BWCOKHX 3Heprnii

2. TeopeTHMecKaa cpH3HKa BHCOKHX 3neprHfi

3. SKcnepHMeHTajibnaa HefiTpoHHaa cpH3HKa

4. TeopeTHHecKaa tpH3Hxa HH3KHX aHcpniH

5. MaTeMaTHKa

6. HnepHaa cneKrpocKonHH H paanoxHMiifl

7 . <DH3HKa TflXejIblX HOHOB

8. KpHoreHHKa

9 . YcKOpHTejIH

10. ABTOMaTH3auHa o6pa6oTKH sKcnepHMCHTanbiibix aannwx

11 . BuHHCJiHTejibHan MaTeMaTHKa H TexHHKa

12. XHMHH

13. TexHHKa tpH3HHecKoro SKcncpHMeHTa

14. HccjieAOBaHHfl TBepAux Ten H XHAKOCTCH aaepnbiMH MeTOA

15. 3KcnepnMeHTanbHaa (pH3HKa aaepubix peaxmiH

npH HH3KHX SHCprHSiX

16 . Jj03HMeTpHH H CpH3HKa 3aiKHTbl

17. TeopHfl KOHAeHCHpoBaHHoro cocTOflHiw

H MeTOAOB q>^.iAaMeHTanbHbix (pH3HHecKHx HccneAOBaHHH

B CMC5KI1L1X 06jiaCTflX HayKH H TeXHHKH

19. BHOcpH3ii:<a

«KpaTKHe coo6iueHHa O R 3 H » (5—6 BwnycKOB)

L^ena noAnHCKH

Ha n>A

22600 p.

59200 p.

7800 p.

23400 p.
14800 p.

12000 p.
2200 p.

1400 p.

12200 p.

12200 p.

14300 p.
1200 p.

21300 p.
aMH 7200 p.

2600 p.

2200 p.

12200 p.

1800 p.

1800 p.
15000 p.

IIojtnHCKa MOXCT 6biTb ocpopMJieiia c Jiio6oro Mecaua rofla.
OpraHH3auHHM H jinuaM, 3anHTepecoBaHHbiM B nojiyneHHH H3flaHHH OUflH,

cneayeT nepesecTH (HJIH orapaBHTb no nome) Heo6xoflHMyro cyMMy Ha pacieTHufi
000608905 fly6HeHCKoro Qmnuana MMKB, r.fly6Ha MOCKOBCKOH o6^acTH,

A. 141980 M O O 211844, yKa3aB: «3a no«nHCKy Ha H3aaHna OH51H».
Bo H36exaHHe neflopa3yMenHH HeoGxoAHMO yBeflOMHTb H3AaTejii>CKHH OTA&H O

npoH3Be«eHHofl onnaTe H BepHyrb «KapTo<iKy nonriHC4HKa», OTMCTHB B Hefl HOMepa
H na3BaHH!i TCMaTHHecKHx KaTeropHH, Ha KOTopbie ocpopMJweTCS noAnHcxa, no
aApecy:

141980 r. fly6Ha MOCKOBCKOH O6JI.

yji.)KojiHO Kiopu, 6
OHflH,



SUBJECT CATEGORIES
OF THE JINR PUBLICATIONS

Index

1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

6.
7.

8.
9.

10;
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Subject

High energy experimental physics

High energy theoretical physics
Low energy experimental physics

Low energy theoretical physics

Mathematics
Nuclear spectroscopy and radiochemistry
Heavy ion physics

Cryogenics
Accelerators
Automatization of data processing
Computing mathematics and technique
Chemistry

Experimental techniques and methods

Solid state physics. Liquids

Experimental physics of nuclear reactions at
low energies
Health physics. Shieldings

Theory of condensed matter
Applied researches

Biophysics



EyaaroB K).A. n ap. El3-95-467
KoHCTpyKUHH npncnoco6/iennH WM cfiopKH Monynx 6appe;iH
aapoiiHoro KajiopHMeTpa ycranoBKH ATLAS

oimcaime paSonero upoeKTa npncnoco6^ennfl ana c6opicn
aflpomioro KanopHMeTpa ycTaiioBKH ATLAS.

Pa6oTa "Bbinojineiia B Jla6opaiopiin Hjicpiibix npoGjiesi OHHH.

CooGmcmic OGi.cjuinenFioro iiHcriiTyra Haepuwx HcaiieuoBamiii. fly6na, 1995

Budagov J. et al. E13-95-467
ATLAS Barrel Hadron Calorimeter: Tooling Design Description
for Module Assembly

Here We present the working project of tooling for module assembly.

The investigation has been performed at the Laboratory of Nuclear Problems,
JINR.

Communication of the Joint Institute for Nuclear Research. Dubna, 1995



MaiceT T.E.floiieKo

rio;jiincaiio B iiciaib 9.12.95.
Oopinar 60 x 90/16. Ocpceriiasi iicMarb. YM. --IHUIJIHCTOB .1,38.

370. 3aKa3 48731. Uena 528 p.

omen Ofihcwmiemioio HiicTHiyra Hucpttbtx HccjieaoBannii
fly6i\a MOCKOBCKOH o6;iaciH I

I


