

E13-95-467

1445

J.Budagov, N.Hill, Y.Kulchitsky, A.Lebedev, Yu.Lomakin, V.Romanov, N.Russakovich, A.Shchelchkov, A.Sissakian, J.Sorokina, N.Topilin, V.Utkin

ATLAS BARREL HADRON CALORIMETER: TOOLING DESIGN DESCRIPTION FOR MODULE ASSEMBLY

© Объединенный институт ядерных исследований, Дубна, 1995

The auxiliary equipment technical project for 6 meter module assembly has been presented by us on April, 1995 ATLAS-Week.

At this moment the fully completed working project is prepared. At 10-th August, 1995 the *eps* and *igs* forms shop-drawings are placed on the cadd-disk. The working project differs from the technical one by more detailed work over of all the assembly units and details of tooling.

Tooling for module assembly consists of the base, face brackets and horizontal platforms with rails (Fig.'s 1, 2, 3).

The base (Fig. 4) is welded using I-beams 240 mm in height, two structural channels 140 mm in height and stiffening ribs 6 mm thick, and support plates 20 mm thick. After welding, the base has to be annealed to remove the internal stresses. The bottom and top supporting surfaces of the plates are milled. The center top support plates have 27 mm diameter holes used to attach to the girder when the module is assembled. The outer top support plates have 18 mm diameter holes to fix the face brackets.

The face brackets (Fig.'s 5, 6) are manufactured from $10 \div 30$ mm thick plates welded together; they have to be annealed after welding.

The datum surfaces of the brackets are machined. The allowed nonperpendicularity of these surfaces is 0.12 mm.

The left face bracket (Fig.'s 1, 2) is installed against the girder. The right face bracket is installed with 40 mm clearance. This positioning of the bracket is suitable for installing the final, 19-th, submodule. The right face bracket (Fig. 6) uses M12 bolts (two bolts are on the top and two one's on the bottom) for adjusting the submodule along Z-axis.

Left and right face brackets have 22 holes in the middle of vertical wall to allow the possibility for inserting 8 mm diameter studs (tubes) into the module without moving the brackets.

The horizontal platforms (Fig.'s 7, 8) are attached to the side surfaces of the brackets. These platforms are welded using structural channels 120 mm in height. The surfaces of these platforms are covered with checkered steel plates. These platform edges have brackets for attaching to the face brackets.

1



2



•





.















Figure 8.



10

.









The platform external sides have the rails (Fig.'s 9, 10) for personal safety when module assembling.

The platforms are supported at their center with columns (Fig. 11). The platform supports have special bolts (Fig. 12) for adjusting the ϕ -angle of the submodule's position. The position of these bolts (Fig. 2) is adjacent to the center of each submodule.

The platforms are used as supporting area by the assembly personnel.

Annealing of these platforms after welding is not required.

The weight of tooling is about 4 tons.

The module assembly technology with the use of the tooling was in details described by us in TILECAL-NO-52 (May 26, 1995).

> Received by Publishing Department on November 17, 1995.

Принимается подписка на препринты, сообщения Объединенного института ядерных исследований и «Краткие сообщения ОИЯИ».

Установлена следующая стоимость подписки на 12 месяцев на издания ОИЯИ, включая пересылку, по отдельным тематическим категориям:

Ин	Цена подписки	
		на год
1.	Экспериментальная физика высоких энергий	22600 p.
2.	Теоретическая физика высоких энергий	59200 p.
3.	Экспериментальная нейтронная физика	7800 p.
4.	Теоретическая физиха низких энергий	23400 p.
5.	Математика	14800 p.
6.	Ядерная спектроскопия и радиохимия	12000 p.
7.	Физика тяжелых ионов	2200 p.
8.	Криогеника	1400 p.
9.	Ускорители	12200 p.
10.	Автоматизация обработки экспериментальных данных	12200 p.
11.	Вычислительная математика и техника	14300 p.
12.	Химия	1200 p.
13.	Техника физического эксперимента	21300 p.
14.	Исследования твердых тел и жидкостей ядерными метода	ми 7200 р.
15.	Экспериментальная физика ядерных реакций	······ ,
	при низких энергиях	2600 p.
16.	Дозиметрия и физика защиты	2200 p.
17.	Теория конденсированного состояния	12200 p.
18	Использование результатов	· · · ·
	и методов ф, даментальных физических исследований	
	в смежных областях науки и техники	1800 p.
19	Биофизика	1800 p.
	«Краткие сообщения ОИЯИ» (5—6 выпусков)	15000 p.
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Подписка может быть оформлена с любого месяца года.

Организациям и лицам, заинтересованным в получении изданий ОИЯИ, следует перевести (или отправить по почте) необходимую сумму на расчетный счет 000608905 Дубненского филиала ММКБ, г.Дубна Московской области, п/инд. 141980 МФО 211844, указав: «За подписку на издания ОИЯИ».

Во избежание недоразумений необходимо уведомить издательский отдел о произведенной оплате и вернуть «Карточку подписчика», отметив в ней номера и названия тематических категорий, на которые оформляется подписка, по адресу:

> 141980 г. Дубна Московской обл. ул.Жолио Кюри, 6 ОИЯИ. издательский отдел

SUBJECT CATEGORIES OF THE JINR PUBLICATIONS

Index	Subject
1.	High energy experimental physics
2.	High energy theoretical physics
3.	Low energy experimental physics
4.	Low energy theoretical physics
5.	Mathematics
6.	Nuclear spectroscopy and radiochemistry
7.	Heavy ion physics
· 8.	Cryogenics
9.	Accelerators
10:	Automatization of data processing
11.	Computing mathematics and technique
12.	Chemistry
13.	Experimental techniques and methods
14.	Solid state physics. Liquids
15.	Experimental physics of nuclear reactions at low energies
16.	Health physics. Shieldings
17.	Theory of condensed matter
18.	Applied researches
19.	Biophysics

Будагов Ю.А. и др. Конструкция приспособления для сборки модуля барреля адронного калориметра установки ATLAS

Представлено описание рабочего проекта приспособления для сборки модуля адронного калориметра установки ATLAS.

Работа выполнена в Лаборатории ядерных проблем ОИЯИ.

Сообщение Объединенного института ядерных исследований. Дубна, 1995

Budagov J. et al. ATLAS Barrel Hadron Calorimeter: Tooling Design Description for Module Assembly

Here we present the working project of tooling for module assembly.

The investigation has been performed at the Laboratory of Nuclear Problems, JINR.

... ... Communication of the Joint Institute for Nuclear Research. Dubna, 1995

.

E13-95-467

Макет Т.Е.Поцеко

Поднисано в нечать 9.12.95. Формат 60 × 90/16. Офсетная нечать. Уч.-изд.листов.1,38. Тираж 370. Заказ 48731. Цена 528 р.

Издательский отдел Объединенного института ядерных исследований Дубна Московской области